Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS52075822   page 1
February 17, 2025 1:49 PM
Top Product Features
•	 800-3000 lumens; ENERGY STAR® qualified
•	 Easy disconnect for LED engine replacement and installation
•	 Optional snap in driver for ease of replacement

PS520013EN   page 2
February 17, 2025 1:49 PM
Single Line Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LDS6C10D2WD010TR1H = LDS6C10D010 + EU6C08259030D2W + 6LBS1H
(all components in multiple packages in same shipment)
Invoice will indicate separate fixture components (housing, trim, module) which will ship complete from a single CLS facility in separate cartons.
To receive separate components (housing, trim, module) shipment, click on the "Multi-Line Ordering Information Option" button to the right.
Housing Lumen (1) Color Control CCT (7)
LDS6C=LED Downlight 6" Nominal Aperture
LDS6CCP=LED Downlight 6" Nominal Aperture, Chicago
Plenum
For TAA use Multi-line Ordering
08=800 lumens (24)
10=1000 Lumens (25)
15 = 1500 Lumens
20 = 2000 Lumens
25 = 2500 lumens
30 = 3000 Lumens (27)
D2W = Dim to warm for 800-2500; 90CRI, 3000K
W2N2765 = Tunable White for 1000-3000 lumens, 2700K-6500K (D5LT & DE010 drivers only), 90CRI (10)
W2N2050 = Tunable White for 1000-3000 lumens, 2000K-5000K (D5LT & DE010 drivers only), 90CRI (10)
B2750=BioUp Tubable White for 800-2000 lumens, 2700K-5000K (D5LT & DE010 drivers only)
B=BioUp Static CCT for 800-2000 lumens, specify CCT 3500K, 4000K or 5000K (D5LT & DE010 drivers only)
Static BioUp
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
Trim Distribution Trim Flange Trim Finish Options(3) (16) (23)
S=Shallow, Spun Aluminum
PS=Non-Conductive Shallow (dead front), white (11) (12)
CS=Cast Shallow, Die Cast Aluminum
0=White Polymer Trim Ring
1=Self-flanged (13)
2=White Painted Self-flanged
4=Knife edge rimless use with die cast only (8) (6)
LI=Specular Clear (9)
H=Semi-Specular Clear (9)
WMH=Warm Haze (9)
WH=Wheat (9)
GPH=Graphite Haze (9)
B=Specular Black (9)
MW=Matte White (Antimicrobial)
MB=Matte Black (8)
MMS=Matte Metallic Silver (8)
EMBOD6ST=Bodine® 6W Self Test Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
IEMBOD6ST =Bodine® 6W Self Test Emergency Module with Integral Test Switch
(offered with Shallow (S) trim)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (21) (29)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without sensor (not compatible with
Tuneable White) (28) (29)
Accessories (Order separately) (20)
TRM6P=White Metal Trim Ring (2)
LGSKT6IP66=IP66 Gasket Kit
PRR6=Rimless Plaster Ring (2)
RKP6=Knife Edge plaster Ring (5)
RPM6MW=Rimless Millwork Ring, Matte White (2)
RPM6MB=Rimless Millwork Ring, Matte Black (2)
RKM6MW=Knife Edge Millwork Ring, Matte White (5)
RKM6MB=Knife Edge Millwork Ring, Matte Black (5)
HSA6=Slope Adapter for 6" Aperture Housings,
Specify Slope (26)
Bar Hangers
HB50=C-channel Bar Hanger, 50" Long, Pair
RMB22=Wood Joist Bar Hanger, 22" Long, Pair
Connected Lighting Systems (3) (15)
WPST = Field installed WaveLinx PRO Sensor Kit (18)
WLST = Field installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (17)
Notes:
1. Nominal Lumens will vary depending on selected color, CRI, driver and
reflector finish. Reference IES files.
2. Order trim with polymer trim ring.
3. Not available with Chicago Plenum.
4. ULus listed only

PS52075822   page 8
February 17, 2025 1:49 PM
Multi-line Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LDS6C10D010TREM6
Invoice will indicate separate fixture components (housing, trim, module) and may ship from multiple CLS facilities in separate cartons.
Domestic Preferences (1) Housing Lumens (2) (14) Color Control
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
LDS6C=LED Downlight 6" Nominal Aperture
LD6CCP=LED Downlight 6" Nominal Aperture, Chicago Plenum
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens (3)
25=2500 lumens
30=3000 lumens (3)
Blank=W2N or BioUp
D2W=Dim to warm for 1000-2500 lumens lumens
Single line Ordering
Information Option
Continued on next page.
Voltage Driver Driver Options Options (6) (25) (27) (28)
Dim-to Warm
Blank=120-277V 800-2500 lumens
3=347V (D010 driver 800-2500 lumens)
Dim-to Warm
D010=0-10V 1%  dimming
D010TR=0-10V or (120V) phase cut 1%  dimming
DE010=0-10V linear 0.1% dimming
D5LT=DALI T6 Logarithmic 0.1% Dimming
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic 0.1% Dimming (14)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic 0.1 % Dimming with RJ45 connection (14)
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem 1-100% dimming
DLVP=Low voltage dimming 1-100% for use with DLVP system (3)
Blank=Integral driver
R=Remote driver (order remote
driver separately) (6)
PD=Plug in Driver  (8)
EMBOD6ST=Bodine® 6W Self Test Emergency
Module with Remote Test Switch
IEMBOD6ST =Bodine® 6W Self Test Emergency
Module with Integral Test Switch (14)
EMV7=7W Low Voltage Emergency Module with
Remote Test Switch (7)
EMV14=14W Low Voltage Emergency Module
with Remote Test Switch (7)
ETRD=Emergency transfer device (29)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without
Sensor (15) (36)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without
Sensor (not compatible with Tunable White) (35) (36)
Tunable White
Blank=1000 lumens
1=120V 1500-3000 lumens (integral driver only)
2=277V 1500-3000 lumens (integral driver only)
3=347V Step down transformer (Limited to 1000
lumens with remote driver)
Tunable White
DE010W2N2765=0-10V 0.1% Dimming, 2700-6500K
DE010W2N2050=0-10V 0.1% Dimming, 2000-5000K
D5LTW2N2765=DALI T6 0.1% Dimming, 2700-6500K
D5LTW2N2050=DALI T6 0.1% Dimming, 2000-5000K
BioUp Tunable White
Blank=800 lumens
1=120V 1000-2000 lumens (integral driver only)
2=277V 1000-2000 lumens (integral driver only)
3=347V Step down transformer (Limited to 800
lumens with remote driver)
BioUp Tunable White
DE010B2750=0-10V 0.1% dimming, tunable white 2700-6500K
DE010B35= 0-10V 0.1% dimming, static white 3500K
DE010B40= 0-10V 0.1% dimming, static white 4000K

PS52075822   page 9
February 17, 2025 1:49 PM
Multi-line Order Information
REQUIRED if Remote Driver (R) is specified
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: RC10010D010TREM7
Domestic
Preferences (1) Remote Drivers (6) Lumens (2) (14) Color Control
[Blank]=Standard
TAA=Trade
Agreements Act
RC100=Remote 100ft (8)
RC75=Remote 75ft (8)
RC50=Remote 50ft (8)
RC25=Remote 25ft
RC15=Remote 15ft
RC5=Remote 5ft
RC2=Remote 2ft
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens (3)
25=2500 lumens
30=3000 lumens (3)
Blank=W2N or BioUp
D2W=Dim to warm 800-2500 lumens
Continued on next page.
Voltage Driver Options (6) (25) (27) (28)
Dim-to Warm
Blank=120-277V 800-2500 lumens
3=347V (D010 driver 800-2500 lumens)
Dim-to Warm
D010=0-10V 1%  dimming
D010TR=0-10V or (120V) phase cut 1%  dimming
DE010=0-10V linear 0.1% dimming
D5LT=DALI T6 Logarithmic 0.1% Dimming
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic 0.1% Dimming (5)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic 0.1 % Dimming with RJ45 connection (5)
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem 1-100% dimming
DLVP=Low voltage dimming 1-100% for use with DLVP system (6)
EMBOD=Bodine® Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (10)
EMBOD6ST=Bodine® 6W Self Test Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM7=7W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EM14=14W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch
EMBOD7ST=Bodine® Self Test Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (10)
EMV7=7W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (7)
EMV14=14W Low Voltage Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (7)
ETRD=Emergency transfer device (29)
WPST=Factory installed Wavelinx PRO Sensor Kit (11) (13)
WLST=Factory installed WaveLinx LITE Sensor Kit (11) (12)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without Sensor (15) (36)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without Sensor (not compatible with
Tuneable White) (35) (36)
Tunable White
Blank=1000 lumens
3=347V Step down transformer (Limited to 1000 lumens)
Tunable White
DE010W2N2765=0-10V 0.1% Dimming, 2700-6500K
DE010W2N2050=0-10V 0.1% Dimming, 2000-5000K
D5LTW2N2765=DALI T6 0.1% Dimming, 2700-6500K
D5LTW2N2050=DALI T6 0.1% Dimming, 2000-5000K
BioUp Tunable White
Blank=800 lumens
3=347V Step down transformer (Limited to 800 lumens)
BioUp Tunable White
DE010B2750=0-10V 0.1% dimming, tunable white 2700-6500K
DE010B35= 0-10V 0.1% dimming, static white 3500K
DE010B40= 0-10V 0.1% dimming, static white 4000K
DE010B50= 0-10V 0.1% dimming, static white 5000K
D5LTB2750=DALI T6 0.1% dimming, tunable white  2700-6500K
D5LTB35= DALI T6 0.1% dimming, static white 3500K
D5LTB40= DALI T6 0.1% dimming, static white 4000K
D5LTB50= DALI T6 0.1% dimming, static white 5000K
Notes: